## CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON

## RESOLUTION NO. 326

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE CITY WATER FUND, EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND AND SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND.

WHEREAS, it appears that \$2,000.00 should be transferred from Capital Outlay to Personal Services within the Water Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$1,000.00 should be transferred from Capital Outlay to Personal Services within the Equipment Rental Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$4,000.00 should be transferred from Materials and Services to Capital Outlay within the Special Projects Fund.

## NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED:

That the following transfers be and are hereby made:

Within the Water Fund:

\$2,000.00 from Capital Outlay to Personal Services

Within the Equipment Rental Fund:

\$1,000.00 from Capital Outlay to Personal Services

Within the Special Projects Fund:

\$4,000.00 from Materials and Services to Capital Outlay

The City Recorder be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to make said transfers persuant to this Resolution.

PASSED BY Warmous VOTE OF THE CITY COUNCIL ON 1985.

June 26.

Mary L. Tobias, Mayor of the

City of Sherwood

ATTEST:

Oly Dankenbaker, Recorder

Tobias
Oyler
Reid
Thornton
Sasse